SBR®
THE NEXT GENERATION
OF RECTIFIERS...
DIO 2040 SBR brochure (Final Artwork)  25/2/10  10:45  Page 1
A focus on advancement of technology,
innovative products and collaboration
with customers from design to

DIO 2040 SBR brochure (Final Artwork)  25/2/10  10:46  Page 3
Page 4
Part Number Configuration
Max Average
Rectified
Current I(O) (A)
Peak Repetitive
Reverse Voltage
VRRM (V)
Max Forward
Voltage Drop
VF (V)
@ IF (A)
Max Reverse
Current IR
(mA)
@ VR (V)
Peak Forward
Surge Current
IFSM (A)
Max Junction
Temp
TJ max (°C)
Package
Outlines
a a a a a a a a a a a
7
7
4.25 mm
SBR0220LP Single 0.2 20 0.48 0.2 0.05 20 5 150 DFN1006-2
SBR0220T5 Single 0.2 20 0.47 0.2 0.04 20 5 150 SOD523
SBR05U20LP Single 0.5 20 0.50 0.5 0.05 20 5 150 DFN1006-2
SBR05U20LPS Single 0.5 20 0.70 0.5 0.5 20 6 150 DFN1006H4-2
SBR05U20SN Single 0.5 20 0.56 0.5 0.1 20 3 150 SC59
SBR07U20LPS Single 0.7 20 0.50 0.7 0.5 20 7 150 DFN1006H4-2
SBR3U20SA Single 3.0 20 0.39 3.0 0.5 20 66 150 SMA
SBR0230T5 Single 0.2 30 0.61 0.2 0.002 30 5 150 SOD523
SBR02M30LP Single 0.2 30 0.61 0.2 0.0005 30 5 175 DFN1006-2
SBR02U30LP Single 0.2 30 0.48 0.2 0.005 30 5 150 DFN1006-2
SBR130S3 Single 1.0 30 0.41 1.0 0.1 30 18 150 SOD323
SBR2A30P1 Single 2.0 30 0.45 2.0 0.2 30 75 150 PowerDI®123
SBR2M30P1 Single 2.0 30 0.46 2.0 0.2 30 75 175 PowerDI®123
SBR2U30P1 Single 2.0 30 0.40 2.0 0.4 30 75 150 PowerDI®123
SBR2U30SA Single 2.0 30 0.39 2.0 0.5 30 66 150 SMA
SBR3M30P1 Single 3.0 30 0.51 3.0 0.2 30 75 175 PowerDI®123
SBR3U30P1 Single 3.0 30 0.40 3.0 0.5 30 75 150 PowerDI®123
SBR30U30CT Dual 30 30 0.45 15 1.5 30 280 150 TO-220AB
SBR0240LP Single 0.2 40 0.59 0.2 - 30 5 150 DFN1006-2
SBR1A40S3 Single 1.0 40 0.55 1.0 0.1 40 20 150 SOD323
SBR1A40SA Single 1.0 40 0.50 1.0 0.5 40 25 150 SMA
SBR® Super Barrier Rectifiers 20V - 40V
Product benefits
TH
E

Current IR
(mA)
@ VR (V)
Peak Forward
Surge Current
IFSM (A)
Max Junction
Temp
TJ max (°C)
Package
Outlines
a a a a a a a a a a a
7
7
4.25 mm
SBR1U40LP Single 1.0 40 0.49 1.0 0.05 40 5 150 DFN1411-3
SBR2A40P1 Single 2.0 40 0.50 2.0 0.1 40 75 150 PowerDI®123
SBR2A40SA Single 2.0 40 0.55 2.0 0.5 40 25 150 SMA
SBR3A40SA Single 3.0 40 0.50 3.0 0.4 40 50 150 SMA
SBR3U40P1 Single 3.0 40 0.47 3.0 0.4 40 75 150 PowerDI®123
SBR1040CT Dual 10 40 0.55 5.0 0.5 40 120 150 TO-220AB
SBR1040CTB Dual 10 40 0.60 5.0 0.5 40 85 150 TO-263
SBR1040CTFP Dual 10 40 0.55 10 0.5 40 120 150 ITO220AB
SBR10U40CT Dual 10 40 0.44 5.0 0.5 40 150 150 TO-220AB
SBR10U40CTFP Dual 10 40 0.44 10 0.5 40 150 150 ITO220AB
SBR2040CT Dual 20 40 0.53 10 0.5 40 120 150 TO-220AB
SBR2040CTFP Dual 20 40 0.53 20 0.5 40 120 150 ITO220AB
SBR20A40CT Dual 20 40 0.50 10 0.5 40 180 150 TO-220AB
SBR20A40CTFP Dual 20 40 0.50 20 0.5 40 180 150 ITO220AB
SBR20U40CT Dual 20 40 0.47 10 0.5 40 200 150 TO-220AB
SBR20U40CTFP Dual 20 40 0.47 20 0.5 40 200 150 ITO220AB
SBR3040CT Dual 30 40 0.55 15 0.5 40 200 150 TO-220AB
SBR3040CTFP Dual 30 40 0.55 30 0.5 40 200 150 ITO220AB
SBR30A40CT Dual 30 40 0.50 15 0.5 40 250 150 TO-220AB
SBR30A40CTFP Dual 30 40 0.50 30 0.5 40 250 150 ITO220AB
SBR4040CT Dual 40 40 0.53 20 0.5 40 280 150 TO-220AB
SBR4040CTFP Dual 40 40 0.53 40 0.5 40 280 150 ITO220AB
SBR® Super Barrier Rectifiers 20V - 40V (continued)
Product benefits

Surge Current
IFSM (A)
Max Junction
Temp
TJ max (°C)
Package
Outlines
a a a a a a a a a a a
7
7
Page 6
SBR® Super Barrier Rectifiers 45V - 60V
SBR1045CTL Dual 10 45 0.55 10 0.5 45 90 150 TO252-3L
SBR1045D1 Single 10 45 0.55 10 0.45 45 180 150 TO252-3L
SBR1045SP5 Single 10 45 0.55 10 0.45 45 180 200* PowerDI®5
SBR10U45D1 Single 10 45 0.57 10 0.5 45 125 150 TO252-3L
SBR10U45SD1 Single 10 45 0.47 10 0.3 45 200 200* DO201AD
SBR10U45SP5 Single 10 45 0.47 10 0.3 45 275 200* PowerDI®5
SBR12A45SD1 Single 12 45 0.48 12 0.5 45 200 200* DO201AD
SBR2045CT Dual 20 45 0.54 10 0.5 45 120 150 TO-220AB
SBR2045CTFP Dual 20 45 0.54 20 0.5 45 120 150 ITO220AB
SBR20A45CT Dual 20 45 0.50 10 0.5 45 180 150 TO-220AB
SBR20A45CTFP Dual 20 45 0.50 20 0.5 45 180 150 ITO220AB
SBR3045CT Dual 30 45 0.55 15 0.5 45 200 150 TO-220AB
SBR3045CTFP Dual 30 45 0.55 30 0.5 45 200 150 ITO220AB
SBR3045SCTB Dual 30 45 0.65 15 0.2 45 220 150 TO-263
SBR30A45CT Dual 30 45 0.50 15 0.5 45 250 150 TO-220AB
SBR30A45CTB Dual 30 45 0.55 15 0.5 45 175 150 TO-263
SBR30A45CTFP Dual 30 45 0.50 30 0.5 45 250 150 ITO220AB
SBR4045CT Dual 40 45 0.55 20 0.5 45 280 150 TO-220AB
SBR4045CTFP Dual 40 45 0.55 40 0.5 45 280 150 ITO220AB
SBR40U45CT Dual 40 45 0.52 20 0.6 45 280 150 TO-220AB
SBR60A45CT Dual 60 45 0.60 30 1 45 350 150 TO-220AB
SBR60A45PT Dual 60 45 0.58 30 1 45 280 150 TO-247
SBR30A50CT Dual 30 50 0.55 15 0.5 50 260 150 TO-220AB
SBR0560S1 Single 0.5 60 0.50 0.5 0.1 60 15 150 SOD123
Product benefits
TH
E

Current IR
(mA)
@ VR (V)
Peak Forward
Surge Current
IFSM (A)
Max Junction
Temp
TJ max (°C)
Package
Outlines
a a a a a a a a a a a
7
7
SBR® Super Barrier Rectifiers 45V - 60V (continued)
SBR05M60BLP Bridge 0.5 60 0.49 0.5 0.1 60 8 150 DFN3030-4
SBR660CTL Dual 6 60 0.57 3 0.5 60 80 150 TO252-3L
SBR8U60P5 Single 8 60 0.53 8 0.6 60 280 150 PowerDI®5
SBR1060CT Dual 10 60 0.68 5 0.5 60 120 150 TO-220AB
SBR1060CTFP Dual 10 60 0.68 10 0.5 60 120 150 ITO220AB
SBR10U60CT Dual 10 60 0.48 5 0.5 60 150 150 TO-220AB
SBR10U60CTFP Dual 10 60 0.48 10 0.5 60 150 150 ITO220AB
SBR2060CT Dual 20 60 0.70 10 0.5 60 150 150 TO-220AB
SBR2060CTFP Dual 20 60 0.70 20 0.5 60 150 150 ITO220AB
SBR20A60CT Dual 20 60 0.65 20 0.5 60 180 150 TO-220AB
SBR20A60CTB Dual 20 60 0.65 20 0.5 60 180 150 TO-263
SBR20A60CTFP Dual 20 60 0.65 20 0.5 60 180 150 ITO220AB
SBR20U60CT Dual 20 60 0.57 10 0.5 60 200 150 TO-220AB
SBR20U60CTFP Dual 20 60 0.57 20 0.5 60 200 150 ITO220AB
SBR3060CT Dual 30 60 0.70 15 0.5 60 200 150 TO-220AB
SBR3060CTFP Dual 30 60 0.70 30 0.5 60 200 150 ITO220AB
SBR30A60CT Dual 30 60 0.60 15 0.5 60 250 150 TO-220AB
SBR30A60CTB Dual 30 60 0.63 15 0.5 60 180 150 TO-263
SBR30A60CTFP Dual 30 60 0.60 30 0.5 60 250 150 ITO220AB
SBR4060CT Dual 40 60 0.70 20 0.5 60 280 150 TO-220AB
SBR4060CTFP Dual 40 60 0.70 40 0.5 60 280 150 ITO220AB
SBR40U60CT Dual 40 60 0.60 20 0.5 60 280 150 TO-220AB
SBR40U60CTE Dual 40 60 0.60 20 0.5 60 230 150 TO-262
SBR60A60CT Dual 60 60 0.62 30 0.2 60 280 150 TO-220AB
Page 7
Product benefits
TH
E

(mA)
@ VR (V)
Peak Forward
Surge Current
IFSM (A)
Max Junction
Temp
TJ max (°C)
Package
Outlines
a a a a a a a a a a a
7
7
Page 8
SBR® Super Barrier Rectifiers 100V - 150V
SBR02U100LP Single 0.25 100 0.80 0.25 0.001 75 5 150 DFN1006-2
SBR05M100BLP Bridge 0.5 100 0.73 0.5 0.025 100 8 150 DFN3030-4
SBR3U100LP Single 3 100 0.79 3 0.2 100 32 150 DFN3030-8
SBR6100CTL Dual 6 100 0.74 3 0.2 100 78 150 TO252-3L
SBR10100CT Dual 10 100 0.80 5 0.2 100 120 150 TO-220AB
SBR10100CTB Dual 10 100 0.84 5 0.2 100 80 150 TO-263
SBR10100CTFP Dual 10 100 0.80 5 0.2 100 120 150 ITO220AB
SBR10U100CT Dual 10 100 0.67 5 0.2 100 150 150 TO-220AB
SBR10U100CTFP Dual 10 100 0.67 10 0.2 100 150 150 ITO220AB
SBR20100CT Dual 20 100 0.82 10 0.1 100 150 150 TO-220AB
SBR20100CTE Dual 20 100 0.82 10 0.1 100 180 150 TO-262
SBR20100CTFP Dual 20 100 0.82 20 0.1 100 150 150 ITO220AB
SBR20100CTP Dual 20 100 0.82 10 0.1 100 150 150 ITO-220S
SBR20A100CT Dual 20 100 0.75 10 0.1 100 250 150 TO-220AB
SBR20A100CTE Single 20 100 0.75 10 0.1 100 250 150 TO-262
SBR20A100CTFP Dual 20 100 0.75 20 0.1 100 250 150 ITO220AB
SBR20U100CT Dual 20 100 0.70 10 0.5 100 200 150 TO-220AB
SBR20U100CTE Single 20 100 0.70 10 0.5 100 200 150 TO-262
SBR20U100CTFP Dual 20 100 0.70 20 0.5 100 200 150 ITO220AB
SBR30100CT Dual 30 100 0.85 15 0.1 100 200 150 TO-220AB
Product benefits
TH
E
D

Current IR
(mA)
@ VR (V)
Peak Forward
Surge Current
IFSM (A)
Max Junction
Temp
TJ max (°C)
Package
Outlines
a a a a a a a a a a a
7
7
SBR® Super Barrier Rectifiers 100V - 150V (continued)
SBR30100CTFP Dual 30 100 0.85 30 0.1 100 200 150 ITO220AB
SBR30100PT Dual 30 100 0.90 15 0.1 100 200 150 TO-247AB
SBR30A100CT Dual 30 100 0.80 15 0.1 100 250 150 TO-220AB
SBR30A100CTB Dual 30 100 0.85 15 0.1 100 180 150 TO-263
SBR30A100CTE Dual 30 100 0.80 15 0.1 100 250 150 TO-262
SBR30A100CTFP Dual 30 100 0.80 30 0.1 100 250 150 ITO220AB
SBR30M100CT Dual 30 100 0.85 15 0.012 100 250 200 TO-220AB
SBR30M100CTFP Dual 30 100 0.85 30 0.012 100 250 200 ITO220AB
SBR40100CT Dual 40 100 0.82 20 0.1 100 280 150 TO-220AB
SBR40100CTFP Dual 40 100 0.82 40 0.1 100 280 150 ITO220AB
SBR40U100CT Dual 40 100 0.72 20 0.5 100 235 150 TO-220AB
SBR40U100CTE Dual 40 100 0.78 20 0.5 100 240 150 TO-262
SBR60A100CT Dual 60 100 0.84 30 0.5 100 350 150 TO-220AB
SBR20A120CT Dual 20 120 0.79 10 0.1 120 180 150 TO-220AB
SBR20A120CTFP Dual 20 120 0.79 20 0.1 120 180 150 ITO220AB
SBR30A120CT Dual 30 120 0.88 15 0.1 120 250 150 TO-220AB
SBR30A120CTFP Dual 30 120 0.88 30 0.1 120 250 150 ITO220AB
SBR40U120CT Dual 40 120 0.86 20 0.5 120 300 150 TO-220AB
SBR40U120CTE Dual 40 120 0.86 20 0.5 120 300 150 TO-262
SBR4U130LP Single 4.0 130 0.75 4.0 0.1 130 40 150 DFN3030-8
SBR1U150SA Single 1 150 0.70 1 0.1 150 42 150 SMA
SBR3U150LP Single 3 150 0.83 3 0.05 150 33 150 DFN3030-8
SBR10150CT Dual 10 150 0.88 5 0.25 150 120 150 TO-220AB
SBR10150CTE Dual 10 150 0.92 5 0.25 150 100 150 TO-262
SBR10150CTFP Dual 10 150 0.88 10 0.25 150 120 150 ITO220AB
SBR10U150CT Dual 10 150 0.79 5 0.2 150 150 150 TO-220AB
SBR10U150CTFP Dual 10 150 0.79 10 0.2 150 150 150 ITO220AB
SBR20150CT Dual 20 150 0.88 10 0.1 150 150 150 TO-220AB
SBR20150CTFP Dual 20 150 0.88 20 0.1 150 150 150 ITO220AB
SBR20A150CT Dual 20 150 0.82 10 0.1 150 180 150 TO-220AB
SBR20A150CTFP Dual 20 150 0.82 20 0.1 150 180 150 ITO220AB
SBR20U150CT Dual 20 150 0.78 10 0.5 150 200 150 TO-220AB
SBR20U150CTFP Dual 20 150 0.78 20 0.5 150 200 150 ITO220AB
SBR30150CT Dual 30 150 0.92 15 0.1 150 200 150 TO-220AB
SBR30150CTFP Dual 30 150 0.92 30 0.1 150 200 150 ITO220AB
SBR30A150CT Dual 30 150 0.88 15 0.1 150 250 175 TO-220AB
SBR30A150CTFP Dual 30 150 0.88 30 0.1 150 250 175 ITO220AB
SBR40150CT Dual 40 150 0.90 20 0.1 150 280 175 TO-220AB
SBR40150CTFP Dual 40 150 0.90 40 0.1 150 280 175 ITO220AB
SBR40U150CT Dual 40 150 0.86 20 0.5 150 240 175 TO-220AB
SBR60A150CT Dual 60 150 0.93 30 0.5 150 250 175 TO-220AB
DIO 2040 SBR brochure (Final Artwork)  25/2/10  10:46  Page 9
Page 10
SBR® Super Barrier Rectifiers 200V - 300V
Part Number Configuration
Max Average
Rectified
Current I(O) (A)
Peak Repetitive
Reverse Voltage
VRRM (V)
Max Forward
Voltage Drop
VF (V)
@ IF (A)
Max Reverse
Current IR
(mA)
@ VR (V)
Peak Forward
Surge Current
IFSM (A)
Max Junction
Temp
TJ max (°C)
Package
Outlines
a a a a a a a a a a a
7
7
SBR10200CT Dual 10 200 0.90 5 0.1 200 110 175 TO-220AB
SBR10200CTB Dual 10 200 0.92 5 0.05 200 80 175 TO-263
SBR10200CTFP Dual 10 200 0.90 10 0.1 200 110 175 ITO220AB
SBR10U200CT Dual 10 200 0.82 5 0.2 200 150 175 TO-220AB
SBR10U200CTB Dual 10 200 0.82 10 0.2 200 150 175 TO-263
SBR10U200CTFP Dual 10 200 0.82 10 0.2 200 150 175 ITO220AB
SBR10U200P5 Single 10 200 0.88 10 0.1 200 50 175 PowerDI®5
SBR20A200CT Dual 20 200 0.86 10 0.1 200 180 175 TO-220AB
SBR20A200CTB Dual 20 200 0.84 20 0.1 200 180 175 TO-263
SBR20A200CTFP Dual 20 200 0.86 20 0.1 200 180 175 ITO220AB
SBR30200CT Dual 30 200 0.98 15 0.1 200 200 175 TO-220AB
SBR30200CTFP Dual 30 200 0.98 30 0.1 200 200 175 ITO220AB
SBR40U200CT Dual 40 200 0.89 20 0.2 200 240 175 TO-220AB
SBR40U200CTB Dual 40 200 0.93 20 0.2 200 240 175 TO-263
SBR60A200CT Dual 60 200 0.96 30 0.1 200 250 175 TO-220AB
SBR10U300CT Dual 10 300 0.86 5 0.2 300 150 175 TO-220AB
SBR10U300CTFP Dual 10 300 0.86 10 0.2 300 150 175 ITO220AB
SBR20A300CT Dual 20 300 0.92 10 0.1 300 180 175 TO-220AB
SBR20A300CTFP Dual 20 300 0.92 20 0.1 300 180 175 ITO220AB
SBR30300CT Dual 30 300 1.03 15 0.1 300 200 175 TO-220AB
SBR30300CTFP Dual 30 300 1.03 30 0.1 300 200 175 ITO220AB
SBR40U300CT Dual 40 300 0.89 20 0.1 300 235 175 TO-220AB
SBR40U300CTB Dual 40 300 0.92 20 0.1 300 200 175 TO-263
SBR60A300CT Dual 60 300 0.94 30 0.1 300 235 175 TO-220AB
SBR60A300PT Dual 60 300 0.94 60 0.1 300 300 175 TO-247
Product benefits
TH
E
D
IO
D
ES
 A
D
VA
N
TA
G
E
300V SBR® Ultra-Low VF and Low VF version packaged in standard
TO-220AB and ITO-220AB packages with wide current offering from
10A to 60A.
A significant 20-25% improvement in forward voltage drop (VF) compared
to traditional Ultra-Fast rectifiers with similar switching speed.
SBR60A300CT – the only 60A, 300V  VRRM rated rectifier rated to 175°C.